

# Base and all options awarded.

**Summary - Tabulation of Bids**  
**CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8), Pavement**  
**Preservation Death Valley Phase I**

State: CA  
 County: Inyo

Opened at: WFLHD, Vancouver  
 Opened by: James Mikell  
 Date Opened: 11/15/2017

**Contract Awarded to:** Jim Wilkin Trucking LLC

**Contract Number:** 69056718C000004

**Contract Award Date:** 12/15/2017

**Signed:**

**Names:** James Mikell

**Title:** Contract Specialist

	Base	Option X	Option Y	Option Z	TOTAL	Responsive
Jim Wilkin Trucking LLC	\$3,028,500.00	\$210,200.00	\$269,450.00	\$514,185.00	<b>\$4,022,335.00</b>	
American Pavement Systems, Inc.	\$3,027,300.00	\$339,000.00	\$331,980.00	\$626,312.00	<b>\$4,324,592.00</b>	
California Pavement Maintenance Co., Inc.	\$2,943,430.00	\$376,827.50	\$348,065.90	\$674,077.50	<b>\$4,342,400.90</b>	No
Hat Creek Construction & Materials, Inc.	\$3,228,822.00	\$296,692.00	\$318,813.00	\$622,226.00	<b>\$4,466,553.00</b>	
Canyon Electric Co., Inc.	\$3,150,982.00	\$244,606.00	\$368,130.00	\$733,765.00	<b>\$4,497,483.00</b>	
Herback General Engineering	\$3,407,920.50	\$297,682.50	\$299,697.00	\$586,482.00	<b>\$4,591,782.00</b>	
Eagle Peak Rock and Paving, Inc.	\$3,509,490.00	\$284,950.00	\$339,220.00	\$689,940.00	<b>\$4,823,600.00</b>	
Martin Brothers Construction	\$3,778,644.00	\$248,795.00	\$299,575.00	\$607,346.00	<b>\$4,934,360.00</b>	
Site Work Solutions	\$3,749,377.27	\$292,335.44	\$351,619.35	\$661,313.14	<b>\$5,054,645.20</b>	
Kirkland Construction, L.L.L.P.	\$3,979,820.00	\$242,930.00	\$329,505.00	\$647,893.00	<b>\$5,200,148.00</b>	
SWP Contracting	\$3,892,380.00	\$343,025.00	\$330,505.00	\$650,465.00	<b>\$5,216,375.00</b>	
JE Hurley Inc.	\$3,539,955.00	\$299,142.00	\$457,107.00	\$931,226.00	<b>\$5,227,430.00</b>	
Cutting Edge Concrete Services	\$3,868,050.00	\$322,850.00	\$453,800.00	\$868,350.00	<b>\$5,513,050.00</b>	
<b>Engineer Estimate</b>	<b>\$4,192,650.00</b>	<b>\$294,635.00</b>	<b>\$557,715.00</b>	<b>\$1,137,970.00</b>	<b>\$6,182,970.00</b>	

# Base and all options awarded.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule Base Total of Bid Items: \$ 4,192,650.00 \$ 3,028,500.00 \$ 3,027,300.00 \$ 2,943,430.00  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Jim Wilkin Trucking LLC		American Pavement Systems, Inc.		California Pavement	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line B0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 378,500.00	\$ 378,500.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL									
Line B0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line B0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line B0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
40601-0000	FOG SEAL									
Line B0100	450	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 74,700.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 75,150.00
40702-0300	CHIP SEAL, TYPE 1C									
Line B0120	680,000	SOYD	\$ 1.40	\$ 952,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 816,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 748,000.00	\$ 1.17	\$ 795,600.00
40702-0400	CHIP SEAL, TYPE 1D									
Line B0140	12,500	SOYD	\$ 2.25	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 1.17	\$ 14,625.00
40711-0000	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT									
Line B0160	1,250	TON	\$ 700.00	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 343,750.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 406,250.00
40712-0000	BLOTTER									
Line B0180	40	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,120.00
40901-2000	MICRO SURFACING, TYPE 2									
Line B0200	84,000	SOYD	\$ 4.50	\$ 378,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 198,240.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 239,400.00
40901-3000	MICRO SURFACING, TYPE 3									
Line B0220	43,000	SOYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 120,400.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 144,910.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 156,950.00
41401-3000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND FILLING									
Line B0240	250	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00
41402-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING									
Line B0260	23.0	MILE	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 356,500.00
41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2									
Line B0280	800	SOYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 233,600.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line B0300	40	HOURL	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 8,400.00
62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH									
Line B0320	40	HOURL	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
62201-2360	VACUUM SWEEPER									
Line B0340	40	HOURL	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line B0360	80	HOURL	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 8,160.00
63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Type B)									
Line B0380	2,450,000	LNFT	\$ 0.18	\$ 441,000.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 220,500.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 232,750.00
63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (Type B)									
Line B0400	25	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,575.00

# Base and all options awarded.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule Base **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 4,192,650.00** **\$ 3,028,500.00** **\$ 3,027,300.00** **\$ 2,943,430.00**  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Jim Wilkin Trucking LLC		American Pavement Systems, Inc.		California Pavement	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE									
Line B0420	220	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00
63502-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
Line B0440	2	EACH	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
Line B0460	310,000	LNFT	\$ 0.20	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 0.04	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 37,200.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN									
Line B0480	450	SQFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR									
Line B0500	400	HOUR	\$ 95.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
Line B0520	55	DAY	\$ 600.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line B0540	1,500	FXHR	\$ 77.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 115,500.00

# Base and all options awarded.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule Base Total of Bid Items: \$ 4,192,650.00 \$ 3,228,822.00 \$ 3,150,982.00 \$ 3,407,920.50  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		lat Creek Construction & Materials, In		Canyon Electric Co. Inc.		Herback General Engineering	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line B0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 378,500.00	\$ 378,500.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 395,057.00	\$ 395,057.00	\$ 547,350.00	\$ 547,350.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL									
Line B0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 90,974.00	\$ 90,974.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line B0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 224,297.00	\$ 224,297.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 80,270.00	\$ 80,270.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line B0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
40601-0000	FOG SEAL									
Line B0100	450	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 160.54	\$ 72,243.00
40702-0300	CHIP SEAL, TYPE 1C									
Line B0120	680,000	SOYD	\$ 1.40	\$ 952,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 952,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 911,200.00
40702-0400	CHIP SEAL, TYPE 1D									
Line B0140	12,500	SOYD	\$ 2.25	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 1.23	\$ 15,375.00
40711-0000	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT									
Line B0160	1,250	TON	\$ 700.00	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 343,750.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 451,250.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 368,750.00
40712-0000	BLOTTER									
Line B0180	40	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 640.00
40901-2000	MICRO SURFACING, TYPE 2									
Line B0200	84,000	SOYD	\$ 4.50	\$ 378,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 208,320.00	\$ 2.14	\$ 179,760.00
40901-3000	MICRO SURFACING, TYPE 3									
Line B0220	43,000	SOYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 3.57	\$ 153,510.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 126,850.00
41401-3000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND FILLING									
Line B0240	250	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 16.05	\$ 4,012.50
41402-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING									
Line B0260	23.0	MILE	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 124,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 8,027.00	\$ 184,621.00
41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2									
Line B0280	800	SOYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 154,400.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line B0300	40	HOURL	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 11,000.00
62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH									
Line B0320	40	HOURL	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00
62201-2360	VACUUM SWEEPER									
Line B0340	40	HOURL	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line B0360	80	HOURL	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 8,960.00
63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Type B)									
Line B0380	2,450,000	LNFT	\$ 0.18	\$ 441,000.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 220,500.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 245,000.00
63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (Type B)									
Line B0400	25	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 5,350.00

# Base and all options awarded.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule Base **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 4,192,650.00** **\$ 3,228,822.00** **\$ 3,150,982.00** **\$ 3,407,920.50**  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		lat Creek Construction & Materials, In		Canyon Electric Co. Inc.		Herback General Engineering	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE									
Line B0420	220	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,040.00
63502-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
Line B0440	2	EACH	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 10,705.00	\$ 21,410.00
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
Line B0460	310,000	LNFT	\$ 0.20	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 0.17	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 27,900.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN									
Line B0480	450	SQFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 4,815.00
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR									
Line B0500	400	HOUR	\$ 95.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 72,800.00
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
Line B0520	55	DAY	\$ 600.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 117,700.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line B0540	1,500	FXHR	\$ 77.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 115,500.00

# Base and all options awarded.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule Base Total of Bid Items: \$ 4,192,650.00 \$ 3,509,490.00 \$ 3,778,644.00 \$ 3,749,377.27  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		Martin Brothers Construction		Site Work Solutions	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line B0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 378,500.00	\$ 378,500.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 459,893.00	\$ 459,893.00	\$ 549,205.07	\$ 549,205.07
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL									
Line B0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 285,795.00	\$ 285,795.00	\$ 284,157.17	\$ 284,157.17
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line B0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 125,079.00	\$ 125,079.00	\$ 126,474.36	\$ 126,474.36
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line B0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 4,582.25	\$ 4,582.25
40601-0000	FOG SEAL									
Line B0100	450	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 177.30	\$ 79,785.00
40702-0300	CHIP SEAL, TYPE 1C									
Line B0120	680,000	SOYD	\$ 1.40	\$ 952,000.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,122,000.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,122,000.00	\$ 1.48	\$ 1,006,400.00
40702-0400	CHIP SEAL, TYPE 1D									
Line B0140	12,500	SOYD	\$ 2.25	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 16,375.00	\$ 1.36	\$ 17,000.00
40711-0000	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT									
Line B0160	1,250	TON	\$ 700.00	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 343,750.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 388,750.00	\$ 325.05	\$ 406,312.50
40712-0000	BLOTTER									
Line B0180	40	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 17.73	\$ 709.20
40901-2000	MICRO SURFACING, TYPE 2									
Line B0200	84,000	SOYD	\$ 4.50	\$ 378,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 184,800.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 193,200.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 198,240.00
40901-3000	MICRO SURFACING, TYPE 3									
Line B0220	43,000	SOYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 3.03	\$ 130,290.00	\$ 3.42	\$ 147,060.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 139,750.00
41401-3000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND FILLING									
Line B0240	250	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 17.73	\$ 4,432.50
41402-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING									
Line B0260	23.0	MILE	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 8,512.00	\$ 195,776.00	\$ 8,865.03	\$ 203,895.69
41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2									
Line B0280	800	SOYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 147.75	\$ 118,200.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line B0300	40	HOURL	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 198.61	\$ 7,944.40
62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH									
Line B0320	40	HOURL	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 201.60	\$ 8,064.00
62201-2360	VACUUM SWEEPER									
Line B0340	40	HOURL	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 214.61	\$ 8,584.40
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line B0360	80	HOURL	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 101.20	\$ 8,096.00
63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Type B)									
Line B0380	2,450,000	LNFT	\$ 0.18	\$ 441,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 269,500.00
63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (Type B)									
Line B0400	25	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 236.40	\$ 5,910.00

# Base and all options awarded.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule Base **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 4,192,650.00** **\$ 3,509,490.00** **\$ 3,778,644.00** **\$ 3,749,377.27**  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		Martin Brothers Construction		Site Work Solutions	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE									
Line B0420	220	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 28.15	\$ 6,193.00
63502-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
Line B0440	2	EACH	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 11,893.00	\$ 23,786.00	\$ 4,286.39	\$ 8,572.78
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
Line B0460	310,000	LNFT	\$ 0.20	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 27,900.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN									
Line B0480	450	SQFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 11.82	\$ 5,319.00
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR									
Line B0500	400	HOUR	\$ 95.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 126.20	\$ 50,480.00
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
Line B0520	55	DAY	\$ 600.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 130,075.00	\$ 1,603.09	\$ 88,169.95
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line B0540	1,500	FXHR	\$ 77.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 115,500.00

# Base and all options awarded.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule Base **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 4,192,650.00 \$ 3,979,820.00 \$ 3,892,380.00 \$ 3,539,955.00 \$ 3,868,050.00  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

CO = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Kirkland Construction LLLP		SWP Contracting & Paving		JE Hurley Inc.		Cutting Edge Concrete Services, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION											
Line B0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 378,500.00	\$ 378,500.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 519,000.00	\$ 519,000.00	\$ 324,574.34	\$ 324,574.34	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL											
Line B0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 50,522.13	\$ 50,522.13	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING											
Line B0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 28,828.85	\$ 28,828.85	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE											
Line B0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,623.00	\$ 5,623.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
40601-0000	FOG SEAL											
Line B0100	450	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 428.50	\$ 192,825.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 112,500.00
40702-0300	CHIP SEAL, TYPE 1C											
Line B0120	680,000	SQYD	\$ 1.40	\$ 952,000.00	\$ 1.83	\$ 1,244,400.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 986,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,088,000.00
40702-0400	CHIP SEAL, TYPE 1D											
Line B0140	12,500	SQYD	\$ 2.25	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 19,375.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,750.00
40711-0000	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT											
Line B0160	1,250	TON	\$ 700.00	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 378,125.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 602.82	\$ 753,525.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 468,750.00
40712-0000	BLOTTER											
Line B0180	40	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 76.85	\$ 3,074.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
40901-2000	MICRO SURFACING, TYPE 2											
Line B0200	84,000	SQYD	\$ 4.50	\$ 378,000.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 203,280.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 2.28	\$ 191,520.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 252,000.00
40901-3000	MICRO SURFACING, TYPE 3											
Line B0220	43,000	SQYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 141,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 3.42	\$ 147,060.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 150,500.00
41401-3000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND FILLING											
Line B0240	250	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 14.06	\$ 3,515.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00
41402-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING											
Line B0260	23.0	MILE	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 189,750.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 195,500.00	\$ 7,141.96	\$ 164,265.08	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 230,000.00
41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2											
Line B0280	800	SQYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 130.18	\$ 104,144.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,000.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY											
Line B0300	40	HR	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 153.53	\$ 6,141.20	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00
62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH											
Line B0320	40	HR	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 163.08	\$ 6,523.20	\$ 195.00	\$ 7,800.00
62201-2360	VACUUM SWEEPER											
Line B0340	40	HR	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 193.07	\$ 7,722.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR											
Line B0360	80	HR	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 76.09	\$ 6,087.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00
63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Type B)											
Line B0380	2,450,000	LNFT	\$ 0.18	\$ 441,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 367,500.00
63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (Type B)											
Line B0400	25	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 228.32	\$ 5,708.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
63502-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE											
Line B0420	220	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 65.64	\$ 14,440.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,700.00
63502-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN											
Line B0440	2	EACH	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 3,282.00	\$ 6,564.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS											
Line B0460	310,000	LNFT	\$ 0.20	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 46,500.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN											
Line B0480	450	SOFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 19.69	\$ 8,860.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,250.00
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR											
Line B0500	400	HR	\$ 95.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 93.67	\$ 37,468.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 38,000.00



# Base and all options awarded.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule Base                      **Total of Bid Items:**                      \$ 4,192,650.00                      \$ 3,979,820.00                      \$ 3,892,380.00                      \$ 3,539,955.00                      \$ 3,868,050.00  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"												
Engineer's Estimate												
Kirkland Construction LLLP				SWP Contracting & Paving				JE Hurley Inc.		Cutting Edge Concrete Services, Inc.		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR											
Line B0520	55	DAY	\$ 600.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 53,350.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 1,459.78	\$ 80,287.90	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER											
Line B0540	1,500	FXHR	\$ 77.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 115,500.00

# Base and all options awarded.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Option X Total of Bid Items: \$ 294,635.00 \$ 210,200.00 \$ 339,000.00 \$ 376,827.50  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Jim Wilkin Trucking LLC		American Pavement Systems, Inc.		California Pavement	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line X0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL									
Line X0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line X0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line X0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
40901-2000	MICRO SURFACING, TYPE 2									
Line X0100	30,000	SOYD	\$ 4.50	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 97,500.00
41402-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING									
Line X0120	2.5	MILE	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2									
Line X0140	180	SOYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,000.00
41802-3000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 3									
Line X0160	190	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 697.00	\$ 132,430.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line X0180	10	HOUR	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00
62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH									
Line X0200	10	HOUR	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
62201-2360	VACUUM SWEEPER									
Line X0220	10	HOUR	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line X0240	10	HOUR	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,020.00
63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Type B)									
Line X0260	27,000	LNFT	\$ 0.18	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,565.00
63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (Type B)									
Line X0280	25	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,312.50
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR									
Line X0300	20	HOUR	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
Line X0320	5	DAY	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line X0340	200	FXHR	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00

# Base and all options awarded.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Option X Total of Bid Items: \$ 294,635.00 \$ 296,692.00 \$ 244,606.00 \$ 297,682.50  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		at Creek Construction & Materials, In		Canyon Electric Co., Inc.		Herback General Engineering	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line X0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 34,556.00	\$ 34,556.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL									
Line X0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 21,442.00	\$ 21,442.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 8,030.00	\$ 8,030.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line X0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line X0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
40901-2000	MICRO SURFACING, TYPE 2									
Line X0100	30,000	SOYD	\$ 4.50	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 2.57	\$ 77,100.00
41402-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING									
Line X0120	2.5	MILE	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,425.00	\$ 16,062.50
41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2									
Line X0140	180	SOYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 37,620.00
41802-3000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 3									
Line X0160	190	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 44,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 86,450.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line X0180	10	HOUR	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00
62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH									
Line X0200	10	HOUR	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
62201-2360	VACUUM SWEEPER									
Line X0220	10	HOUR	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line X0240	10	HOUR	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,120.00
63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Type B)									
Line X0260	27,000	LNFT	\$ 0.18	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 12,960.00
63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (Type B)									
Line X0280	25	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 5,350.00
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR									
Line X0300	20	HOUR	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 3,640.00
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
Line X0320	5	DAY	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 10,700.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line X0340	200	FXHR	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00

# Base and all options awarded.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Option X Total of Bid Items: \$ 294,635.00 \$ 284,950.00 \$ 248,795.00 \$ 292,335.44  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		Martin Brothers Construction		Site Work Solutions	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line X0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 16,661.21	\$ 16,661.21
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL									
Line X0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,177.00	\$ 7,177.00	\$ 36,227.17	\$ 36,227.17
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line X0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,816.00	\$ 6,816.00	\$ 4,755.56	\$ 4,755.56
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line X0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,188.00	\$ 5,188.00	\$ 575.97	\$ 575.97
40901-2000	MICRO SURFACING, TYPE 2									
Line X0100	30,000	SOYD	\$ 4.50	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 2.64	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 85,500.00
41402-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING									
Line X0120	2.5	MILE	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 17,025.00	\$ 7,133.33	\$ 17,833.33
41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2									
Line X0140	180	SOYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 178.33	\$ 32,099.40
41802-3000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 3									
Line X0160	190	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 59,090.00	\$ 237.78	\$ 45,178.20
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line X0180	10	HOUR	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 200.96	\$ 2,009.60
62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH									
Line X0200	10	HOUR	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 203.96	\$ 2,039.60
62201-2360	VACUUM SWEEPER									
Line X0220	10	HOUR	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 217.04	\$ 2,170.40
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line X0240	10	HOUR	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 102.98	\$ 1,029.80
63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Type B)									
Line X0260	27,000	LNFT	\$ 0.18	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 0.53	\$ 14,310.00
63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (Type B)									
Line X0280	25	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 237.78	\$ 5,944.50
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR									
Line X0300	20	HOUR	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 126.93	\$ 2,538.60
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
Line X0320	5	DAY	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,342.00	\$ 11,710.00	\$ 1,612.42	\$ 8,062.10
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line X0340	200	FXHR	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00

# Base and all options awarded.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Option X **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 294,635.00 \$ 242,930.00 \$ 343,025.00 \$ 299,142.00 \$ 322,850.00  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

CO = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		SWP Contracting & Paving		JE Hurley Inc.		Cutting Edge Concrete Services, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION											
Line X0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,192.84	\$ 28,192.84	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL											
Line X0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32,788.28	\$ 32,788.28	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING											
Line X0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,729.20	\$ 1,729.20	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE											
Line X0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,749.00	\$ 2,749.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
40901-2000	MICRO SURFACING, TYPE 2											
Line X0100	30,000	SQYD	\$ 4.50	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 2.68	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 111,000.00
41402-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING											
Line X0120	2.5	MILE	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 9,832.25	\$ 24,580.63	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2											
Line X0140	180	SQYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 154.72	\$ 27,849.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00
41802-3000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 3											
Line X0160	190	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 51,680.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 52,250.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY											
Line X0180	10	HOUR	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 150.10	\$ 1,501.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH											
Line X0200	10	HOUR	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 159.40	\$ 1,594.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00
62201-2360	VACUUM SWEEPER											
Line X0220	10	HOUR	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 188.77	\$ 1,887.70	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR											
Line X0240	10	HOUR	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 74.35	\$ 743.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Type B)											
Line X0260	27,000	LNFT	\$ 0.18	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 13,500.00
63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (Type B)											
Line X0280	25	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 223.20	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR											
Line X0300	20	HOUR	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 91.58	\$ 1,831.60	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR											
Line X0320	5	DAY	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,426.93	\$ 7,134.65	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER											
Line X0340	200	FXHR	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00

# Base and all options awarded.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Option Y **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 557,715.00** **\$ 269,450.00** **\$ 331,980.00** **\$ 348,065.90**

Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Jim Wilkin Trucking LLC		American Pavement Systems, Inc		California Pavement	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line Y0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL									
Line Y0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line Y0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line Y0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
40601-0000	FOG SEAL									
Line Y0100	80	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 13,280.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,000.00
40702-0300	CHIP SEAL, TYPE 1C									
Line Y0120	122,000	SQYD	\$ 1.40	\$ 170,800.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 109,800.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 134,200.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 141,520.00
40711-0000	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT									
Line Y0140	220	TON	\$ 700.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 72,160.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 75,900.00
40712-0000	BLOTTER									
Line Y0160	10	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 530.00
41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2									
Line Y0180	60	SQYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 262.14	\$ 15,728.40
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line Y0200	10	HOUR	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00
62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH									
Line Y0220	10	HOUR	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00
62201-2360	VACUUM SWEEPER									
Line Y0240	10	HOUR	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line Y0260	10	HOUR	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,020.00
63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Type B)									
Line Y0280	438,000	LNFT	\$ 0.18	\$ 78,840.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 26,280.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 35,040.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 41,610.00
63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (Type B)									
Line Y0300	3	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 157.50
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
Line Y0320	55,000	LNFT	\$ 0.20	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 0.04	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 6,600.00
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR									
Line Y0340	60	HOUR	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									

# Base and all options awarded.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Option Y **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 557,715.00 \$ 269,450.00 \$ 331,980.00 \$ 348,065.90  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Jim Wilkin Trucking LLC		merican Pavement Systems, In		California Pavement	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
Line Y0360	5	DAY	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
63509-1000 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER											
Line Y0380	200	FXHR	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	

# Base and all options awarded.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Option Y                      **Total of Bid Items:**                      \$ 557,715.00                      \$ 318,813.00                      \$ 368,130.00                      \$ 299,697.00  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Creek Construction & Materials,		Canyon Electric Co., Inc.		Herback General Engineering	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line Y0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL									
Line Y0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,633.00	\$ 12,633.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line Y0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,675.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line Y0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
40601-0000	FOG SEAL									
Line Y0100	80	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 12,880.00
40702-0300	CHIP SEAL, TYPE 1C									
Line Y0120	122,000	SQYD	\$ 1.40	\$ 170,800.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 109,800.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 152,500.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 117,120.00
40711-0000	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT									
Line Y0140	220	TON	\$ 700.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 64,900.00
40712-0000	BLOTTER									
Line Y0160	10	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 160.00
41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2									
Line Y0180	60	SQYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 14,100.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line Y0200	10	HOURL	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00
62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH									
Line Y0220	10	HOURL	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
62201-2360	VACUUM SWEEPER									
Line Y0240	10	HOURL	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line Y0260	10	HOURL	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,120.00
63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Type B)									
Line Y0280	438,000	LNFT	\$ 0.18	\$ 78,840.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 26,280.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 26,280.00
63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (Type B)									
Line Y0300	3	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 642.00
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
Line Y0320	55,000	LNFT	\$ 0.20	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 0.17	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 2,750.00
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR									
Line Y0340	60	HOURL	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 10,920.00
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									



# Base and all options awarded.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Option Y                      **Total of Bid Items:**                      \$ 557,715.00                      \$ 318,813.00                      \$ 368,130.00                      \$ 299,697.00  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Creek Construction & Materials,		Canyon Electric Co., Inc.		Herback General Engineering	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Line Y0360	5	DAY	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 10,700.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line Y0380	200	FXHR	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00

# Base and all options awarded.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Option Y                      **Total of Bid Items:**                      \$    557,715.00                      \$    339,220.00                      \$    299,575.00                      \$    351,619.35  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

			CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc. Martin Brothers Construction		Site Work Solutions	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line Y0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,543.73	\$ 17,543.73
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL									
Line Y0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 24,397.15	\$ 24,397.15
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line Y0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,816.00	\$ 6,816.00	\$ 4,755.56	\$ 4,755.56
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line Y0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,188.00	\$ 5,188.00	\$ 575.97	\$ 575.97
40601-0000	FOG SEAL									
Line Y0100	80	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 178.33	\$ 14,266.40
40702-0300	CHIP SEAL, TYPE 1C									
Line Y0120	122,000	SQYD	\$ 1.40	\$ 170,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 130,540.00
40711-0000	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT									
Line Y0140	220	TON	\$ 700.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 68,420.00	\$ 326.94	\$ 71,926.80
40712-0000	BLOTTER									
Line Y0160	10	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17.83	\$ 178.30
41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2									
Line Y0180	60	SQYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 237.78	\$ 14,266.80
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line Y0200	10	HOURL	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 199.77	\$ 1,997.70
62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH									
Line Y0220	10	HOURL	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 202.77	\$ 2,027.70
62201-2360	VACUUM SWEEPER									
Line Y0240	10	HOURL	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 215.86	\$ 2,158.60
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line Y0260	10	HOURL	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 101.79	\$ 1,017.90
63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Type B)									
Line Y0280	438,000	LNFT	\$ 0.18	\$ 78,840.00	\$ 0.07	\$ 30,660.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 0.07	\$ 30,660.00
63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (Type B)									
Line Y0300	3	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 681.00	\$ 237.78	\$ 713.34
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
Line Y0320	55,000	LNFT	\$ 0.20	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 3,300.00
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR									
Line Y0340	60	HOURL	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 130.62	\$ 7,837.20
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									

# Base and all options awarded.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Option Y                      **Total of Bid Items:**                      \$ 557,715.00                      \$ 339,220.00                      \$ 299,575.00                      \$ 351,619.35  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc. Martin Brothers Construction		Site Work Solutions			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Line Y0360	5	DAY	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,342.00	\$ 11,710.00	\$ 1,611.24	\$ 8,056.20
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line Y0380	200	FXHR	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00

# Base and all options awarded.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Option Y **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 557,715.00 \$ 329,505.00 \$ 330,505.00 \$ 457,107.00 \$ 453,800.00  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

			CO = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		SWP Contracting & Paving		JE Hurley Inc.		Cutting Edge Concrete Services, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION													
Line Y0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 18,968.63	\$ 18,968.63	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL													
Line Y0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,933.84	\$ 18,933.84	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING													
Line Y0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,386.49	\$ 4,386.49	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE													
Line Y0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,749.00	\$ 2,749.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
40601-0000	FOG SEAL													
Line Y0100	80	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 418.88	\$ 33,510.40	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00		
40702-0300	CHIP SEAL, TYPE 1C													
Line Y0120	122,000	SQYD	\$ 1.40	\$ 170,800.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 147,620.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 109,800.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 175,680.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 170,800.00		
40711-0000	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT													
Line Y0140	220	TON	\$ 700.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 66,550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 589.28	\$ 129,641.60	\$ 375.00	\$ 82,500.00		
40712-0000	BLOTTER													
Line Y0160	10	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 75.12	\$ 751.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00		
41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2													
Line Y0180	60	SQYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 86.69	\$ 5,201.40	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00		
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY													
Line Y0200	10	HOUR	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.10	\$ 1,501.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00		
62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH													
Line Y0220	10	HOUR	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 159.40	\$ 1,594.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00		
62201-2360	VACUUM SWEEPER													
Line Y0240	10	HOUR	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 188.77	\$ 1,887.70	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00		
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR													
Line Y0260	10	HOUR	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 74.35	\$ 743.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00		
63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Type B)													
Line Y0280	438,000	LNFT	\$ 0.18	\$ 78,840.00	\$ 0.07	\$ 30,660.00	\$ 0.07	\$ 30,660.00	\$ 0.07	\$ 30,660.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 65,700.00		
63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (Type B)													
Line Y0300	3	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 223.33	\$ 669.99	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00		
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS													
Line Y0320	55,000	LNFT	\$ 0.20	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 0.04	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 13,750.00		
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR													
Line Y0340	60	HOUR	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 91.56	\$ 5,493.60	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00		
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR													
Line Y0360	5	DAY	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,426.93	\$ 7,134.65	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER													
Line Y0380	200	FXHR	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00		

# Base and all options awarded.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Option Z                      **Total of Bid Items:**                      \$ 1,137,970.00                      \$ 514,185.00                      \$ 626,312.00                      \$ 674,077.50  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Jim Wilkin Trucking LLC		American Pavement Systems, Inc.		California Pavement	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line Z0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 106,600.00	\$ 106,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL									
Line Z0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line Z0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line Z0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
40601-0000	FOG SEAL									
Line Z0100	170	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 28,220.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 29,750.00
40702-0300	CHIP SEAL, TYPE 1C									
Line Z0120	260,000	SOYD	\$ 1.40	\$ 364,000.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 221,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 286,000.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 301,600.00
40711-0000	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT									
Line Z0140	460	TON	\$ 700.00	\$ 322,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 150,880.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 158,700.00
40712-0000	BLOTTER									
Line Z0160	20	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,060.00
40901-2000	MICRO SURFACING, TYPE 2									
Line Z0180	3,700	SOYD	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,175.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 8,732.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,800.00
41402-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING									
Line Z0200	0.2	MILE	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line Z0220	10	HOURL	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00
62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH									
Line Z0240	10	HOURL	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
62201-2360	VACUUM SWEEPER									
Line Z0260	10	HOURL	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line Z0280	10	HOURL	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,020.00
63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Type B)									
Line Z0300	764,000	LNFT	\$ 0.18	\$ 137,520.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 45,840.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 61,120.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 72,580.00
63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (Type B)									
Line Z0320	4	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 210.00
63406-0100	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, NON-REFLECTIVE									
Line Z0340	310	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,627.50
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
Line Z0360	94,000	LNFT	\$ 0.20	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 0.04	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 11,280.00
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR									
Line Z0380	120	HOURL	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
Line Z0400	5	DAY	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00

# Base and all options awarded.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Option Z                      **Total of Bid Items:**                      \$ 1,137,970.00                      \$ 514,185.00                      \$ 626,312.00                      \$ 674,077.50  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Jim Wilkin Trucking LLC		American Pavement Systems, Inc.		California Pavement	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63509-1000		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER								
Line Z0420	400	FXHR	\$ 77.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 30,800.00

# Base and all options awarded.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Option Z Total of Bid Items: \$ 1,137,970.00 \$ 622,226.00 \$ 733,765.00 \$ 586,482.00  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		at Creek Construction & Materials, In		Canyon Electric Co., Inc.		Herback General Engineering	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line Z0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 106,600.00	\$ 106,600.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 32,294.00	\$ 32,294.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL									
Line Z0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 8,570.00	\$ 8,570.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line Z0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 19,186.00	\$ 19,186.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line Z0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
40601-0000	FOG SEAL									
Line Z0100	170	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 27,370.00
40702-0300	CHIP SEAL, TYPE 1C									
Line Z0120	260,000	SOYD	\$ 1.40	\$ 364,000.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 249,600.00
40711-0000	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT									
Line Z0140	460	TON	\$ 700.00	\$ 322,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 165,600.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 135,700.00
40712-0000	BLOTTER									
Line Z0160	20	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00
40901-2000	MICRO SURFACING, TYPE 2									
Line Z0180	3,700	SOYD	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 9,176.00	\$ 3.63	\$ 13,431.00
41402-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING									
Line Z0200	0.2	MILE	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,425.00	\$ 1,285.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line Z0220	10	HOURL	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00
62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH									
Line Z0240	10	HOURL	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
62201-2360	VACUUM SWEEPER									
Line Z0260	10	HOURL	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line Z0280	10	HOURL	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,120.00
63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Type B)									
Line Z0300	764,000	LNFT	\$ 0.18	\$ 137,520.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 45,840.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 76,400.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 61,120.00
63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (Type B)									
Line Z0320	4	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 1,216.00
63406-0100	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, NON-REFLECTIVE									
Line Z0340	310	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,960.00
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
Line Z0360	94,000	LNFT	\$ 0.20	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 0.17	\$ 15,980.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 4,700.00
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR									
Line Z0380	120	HOURL	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 21,840.00
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
Line Z0400	5	DAY	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 10,700.00

# Base and all options awarded.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Option Z                      **Total of Bid Items:**                      \$ 1,137,970.00                      \$ 622,226.00                      \$ 733,765.00                      \$ 586,482.00  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		at Creek Construction & Materials, In		Canyon Electric Co., Inc.		Herback General Engineering	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63509-1000		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER								
Line Z0420	400	FXHR	\$ 77.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 30,800.00



# Base and all options awarded.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Option Z Total of Bid Items: \$ 1,137,970.00 \$ 689,940.00 \$ 607,346.00 \$ 661,313.14  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		Martin Brothers Construction		Site Work Solutions	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line Z0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 106,600.00	\$ 106,600.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 17,523.46	\$ 17,523.46
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL									
Line Z0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 11,714.00	\$ 11,714.00	\$ 36,799.05	\$ 36,799.05
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line Z0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 4,750.06	\$ 4,750.06
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line Z0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,188.00	\$ 5,188.00	\$ 575.30	\$ 575.30
40601-0000	FOG SEAL									
Line Z0100	170	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 178.13	\$ 30,282.10
40702-0300	CHIP SEAL, TYPE 1C									
Line Z0120	260,000	SOYD	\$ 1.40	\$ 364,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 265,200.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 278,200.00
40711-0000	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT									
Line Z0140	460	TON	\$ 700.00	\$ 322,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 311.50	\$ 143,290.00	\$ 326.57	\$ 150,222.20
40712-0000	BLOTTER									
Line Z0160	20	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 17.81	\$ 356.20
40901-2000	MICRO SURFACING, TYPE 2									
Line Z0180	3,700	SOYD	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 13,690.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 4.04	\$ 14,948.00
41402-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING									
Line Z0200	0.2	MILE	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 1,362.00	\$ 7,125.10	\$ 1,425.02
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line Z0220	10	HOURL	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 200.73	\$ 2,007.30
62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH									
Line Z0240	10	HOURL	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 203.72	\$ 2,037.20
62201-2360	VACUUM SWEEPER									
Line Z0260	10	HOURL	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 216.79	\$ 2,167.90
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line Z0280	10	HOURL	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 102.86	\$ 1,028.60
63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Type B)									
Line Z0300	764,000	LNFT	\$ 0.18	\$ 137,520.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 76,400.00	\$ 0.07	\$ 53,480.00	\$ 0.07	\$ 53,480.00
63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (Type B)									
Line Z0320	4	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 908.00	\$ 237.50	\$ 950.00
63406-0100	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, NON-REFLECTIVE									
Line Z0340	310	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 4,417.50
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
Line Z0360	94,000	LNFT	\$ 0.20	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 5,640.00
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR									
Line Z0380	120	HOURL	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 130.47	\$ 15,656.40
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
Line Z0400	5	DAY	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,342.00	\$ 11,710.00	\$ 1,609.37	\$ 8,046.85

# Base and all options awarded.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Option Z                      **Total of Bid Items:**                      \$ 1,137,970.00                      \$ 689,940.00                      \$ 607,346.00                      \$ 661,313.14  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		Martin Brothers Construction		Site Work Solutions	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line Z0420	400	FXHR	\$ 77.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 30,800.00

# Base and all options awarded.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Option Z Total of Bid Items: \$ 1,137,970.00 \$ 647,893.00 \$ 650,465.00 \$ 931,226.00 \$ 868,350.00  
 Project No: CA NPS PP DEVA 2016(8)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Death Valley Phase 1

		CO = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		SWP Contracting & Paving		JE Hurley Inc.		Cutting Edge Concrete Services, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION												
Line Z0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 106,600.00	\$ 106,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 33,662.00	\$ 33,662.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL												
Line Z0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 35,458.03	\$ 35,458.03	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING												
Line Z0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,857.05	\$ 5,857.05	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE												
Line Z0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,749.00	\$ 2,749.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
40601-0000	FOG SEAL												
Line Z0100	170	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 418.88	\$ 71,209.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 42,500.00	
40702-0300	CHIP SEAL, TYPE 1C												
Line Z0120	260,000	SQYD	\$ 1.40	\$ 364,000.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 314,600.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 1.43	\$ 371,800.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 364,000.00	
40711-0000	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT												
Line Z0140	460	TON	\$ 700.00	\$ 322,000.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 139,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 589.28	\$ 271,068.80	\$ 375.00	\$ 172,500.00	
40712-0000	BLOTTER												
Line Z0160	20	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 75.12	\$ 1,502.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	
40901-2000	MICRO SURFACING, TYPE 2												
Line Z0180	3,700	SQYD	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 4.13	\$ 15,281.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 3.79	\$ 14,023.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 37,000.00	
41402-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING												
Line Z0200	0.2	MILE	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 34,820.83	\$ 6,964.17	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY												
Line Z0220	10	HOUR	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 150.10	\$ 1,501.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	
62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH												
Line Z0240	10	HOUR	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 159.40	\$ 1,594.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00	
62201-2360	VACUUM SWEEPER												
Line Z0260	10	HOUR	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 188.77	\$ 1,887.70	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR												
Line Z0280	10	HOUR	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 74.35	\$ 743.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	
63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Type B)												
Line Z0300	764,000	LNFT	\$ 0.18	\$ 137,520.00	\$ 0.07	\$ 53,480.00	\$ 0.07	\$ 53,480.00	\$ 0.07	\$ 53,480.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 114,600.00	
63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (Type B)												
Line Z0320	4	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 223.25	\$ 893.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	
63406-0100	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, NON-REFLECTIVE												
Line Z0340	310	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 4,092.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 13.39	\$ 4,150.90	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,200.00	
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
Line Z0360	94,000	LNFT	\$ 0.20	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 0.04	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 14,100.00	
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR												
Line Z0380	120	HOUR	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 91.56	\$ 10,987.20	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00	
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR												
Line Z0400	5	DAY	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,426.93	\$ 7,134.65	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER												
Line Z0420	400	FXHR	\$ 77.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 30,800.00	